
Oakland International Airport 
Noise Complaint Summary 

July 2024 
 

Community Callers Complaints
Alameda(BFI) 62 1352
Alameda(Central) 8 83
Albany 0 0
Berkeley 3 173
Castro Valley 1 48
Fremont 0 0
Hayw ard 3 7
Kensington 0 0
Oakland 5 1971
Piedmont 0 0
Richmond 2 241
San Francisco 0 0
San Leandro 3 3
Union City 0 0
San Lorenzo 0 0
Other Communities 6 53

Total 93 3931

E-mail
View point App

Day ( 0700 - 1900 )
Evening ( 1900 - 2200 )
Night ( 2200 - 0700 )

Arrivals
Departures
Over-f lights
Touch & Go
Not Linked to an Operation

Business Jet
Helicopter
Jet
Military
Not Reported (not linked to an aircraft)
Other (Type information not available)
Propeller
Turbo-prop

0

2990
Complaints by Type of Operation

58

Complaints by Type of Aircraft

58
3118

0

2124

468

221

1621

88

0
8

San Francisco Bay Oakland International Airport
Noise Complaint Summary

July 2024

Complaints by Time of Day
757
184

98

Complaints by Type
2124
1807

 


