## San Francisco Bay Oakland International Airport Noise Complaint Summary July 2024

July 2024			
Community	Callers	Complaints	
Alameda(BFI)	62	1352	
Alameda(Central)	8	83	
Albany	0	0	
Berkeley	3	173	
Castro Valley	1	48	
Fremont	0	0	
Hayw ard	3	7	
Kensington	0	0	
Oakland	5	1971	
Piedmont	0	0	
Richmond	2	241	
San Francisco	0	0	
San Leandro	3	3	
Union City	0	0	
San Lorenzo	0	0	
Other Communities	6	53	
Total	93	3931	
С	omplaints by Type		
E-mail	2124		
View point App	1807		
Com	plaints by Time of Day		
Day ( 0700 - 1900 )	757		
Evening ( 1900 - 2200 )	184		
Night ( 2200 - 0700 )	2990		
Complai	ints by Type of Operation		
Arrivals	1	1621	
Departures	2124		
Over-flights	98		
Touch & Go	88		
Not Linked to an Operation	0		
Compl	aints by Type of Aircraft		
Business Jet	221		
Helicopter	58		
Jet	3118		
Military	0		
Not Reported (not linked to an aircraft)	0		
Other (Type information not available)	8		
Propeller	468		
Turbo-prop	58		